
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1767

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2016


UNMANNED LEVEL CROSSING UNDER VIJAYAWADA DIVISION


1767.  SHRI NARASIMHAM THOTA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of unmanned level crossings under Vijayawada railway division; and


(b) the number of accidents that took place at the said level crossings and the total number of persons who died in the said accidents?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINSTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): As on 01.04.2016, 68 unmanned level crossings exist in Vijayawada

Railway Division.


(b): Only 01 consequential train accident at unmanned level crossings has taken place in Vijayawada Division during last four years i.e. from 2012-13

to 2015-16 and one person died in that accident. In current year 2016-17

(upto 15
th

 July, 2016), no accident has taken place at unmanned level crossings in Vijayawada Division.

*****

